

Product no.	2333	Product	Cheeseburger 150g							
<b>Ingredients:</b>										
meat pattie 80g: chicken* and pork meat 81% (partially minced), onions, egg white, bread crumbs (wheat flour, water, salt, yeast), salt, spices, dextrose, glucose syrup, wheat gluten, spice extracts, rape seed oil. *mechanically separated meat Sesam bun 55%: wheat flour, water, yeast, glucose-fructosesyrup, vegetable oil, sesame (2,8%), iodized salt, sugar, preservative: E282; emulsifier: E482; palm grease, enzyme (wheat), wheatmaltflour, flour treatment agent: E300. Gouda cheese (milk+lactose) 15g: gouda 48% fat i.d.m										
<b>Application</b>	ideal for microwave	<b>Info</b>	-							
<b>Target</b>	suitable for all age group	<b>Smell / Odour</b>	typical							
<b>Appearance</b>	typical	<b>Grit</b>	feast							
<b>Texture</b>	feast in the bite	<b>Casing</b>	-							
<b>Calibre [mm]</b>	-	<b>Weight [g]</b>	150							
<b>Packaging</b>	under protective atmosphere	<b>Quantity / Package</b>	1							
	0									
<b>Size Box [mm]</b>	240x130x270	<b>Weight Box [kg]</b>	1,2	<b>Package / Box</b>	8	<b>Box / Palett</b>	168			
<b>Layers / Palett</b>	12	<b>Palett high [cm]</b>	-	<b>Palett weight [kg]</b>	-					
<b>Storage Temp. [° C]</b>	< +7	<b>Shelf life</b>	60 days							
<b>Microbiological values</b>										
Total bacterial count $1,0 \times 10^6$ ; Enterobacteriaceae $< 5,0 \times 10^3$ ; Escherichia coli $< 1,0 \times 10^2$ ; Coagulase-positive staphylococcus $< 1,0 \times 10^2$ ; Salmonella n.d. / 25g; Listeria monocytogenes $< 1,0 \times 10^2$										
<b>Nutritional information per 100 g</b>										
Energy [KJ / Kcal]	1153	276	Fat [%]	15	of which saturates [%]	5,2	Carbohydrates [%]	22	of which sugar [%]	2,2
Protein [%]	13		Salt [%]	1,3	Fibre [%]					
<b>Use of ingredients with allergenic potential according to EU classification:</b>										
	<b>yes / no</b>	<b>Details</b>								
Containing gluten cereals and products thereof	yes	-								
Crustaceans and crustacean products	no	-								
Eggs and egg products	yes	-								
Fish and fishing products	no	-								
Peanuts and peanut products	no	-								
Soy and soy products	no	-								
Milk and milk products (including lactose)	yes	-								
Nuts and by-products	no	-								
Celery and celery products	no	-								
Mustard and mustard products	no	-								
Sesame seeds and products thereof	yes	-								
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites > 10 mg/kg or > 10 mg/L	no	-								
Lupine and Lupin products	no	-								
Molluscs and shellfish products	no	-								
Hereby we confirm, that this product is as defined by the current legislation Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 on genetically modified food and feed and Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms not declarable. The product is not irradiated. Products not including nanoparticle nor produced by use of nano-technology. The product is produced according to the Regulation on the complete traceability of foodstuffs (EU 178/2002).										